classify the imported goods under CTH 27101990 and order to reassess as
per Section 17 of the Customs Act,1962.

( i i )  I order for confiscation of the goods imported vide Bill of Entry No.
4046526 dated 17.06.2024 declared as "Distillate Oil (CTH-27101961)”
weighing 192360/- Kgs having Assessable Value of Rs. 83,76,218 (Rupees
Eighty Three Lakhs Seventy Six Thousand and Two Hundred Eighteen Only)
imported vide Bill of Entry No.4046526 dated 17.06.2024 under Section
111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962. However, I give an option to the importer
to redeem the confiscated goods on payment of redemption fine of Rs.
6,00,000/-(Rs. Six lakh Only) under Section 125 of the Customs Act, 1962.